Sheep

Great Eccleston hosts Suffolk, Texel, Zwartbles, Blue Faced Leicester, Swaledale, Any Other Breed and Young Handler Classes.

New for 2024, Mule and Badger Faced Texel Classes:
13/07/2024 10:00

Suffolk start At: 13/07/2024 10:00
Ring: Sheep Pens
Judges

Mr P Pickervance (Judge)
Mrs Pauline Anderton (Judge)

Number Name

73 Suffolk Ram

74 Suffolk Ram Lamb

75 Suffolk Ewe

76 Suffolk Shearling

77 Suffolk Gimmer Lamb

78 Best Pair of Suffolk Lambs

Description

Suffolk Ram Shearling or over

Suffolk Ram Lamb- Born 2024

Suffolk Ewe, 2 shear or over- to have suckled lambed in 2024
Suffolk Shearling- Born 2023

Suffolk Gimmer Lamb- Born 2024

2 suffolk lambs- to have been shown in previous classes



Texel start At: 13/07/2024 10:00
Ring: Sheep Pens

Judges

Miss R Boden (Judge)

Number Name Description

79 Texel Ram Texel Ram - shearling or over

80 Texel Ram Lamb Texel Ram Lamb - Born 2024

81 Texel Ewe Texel Ewe, 2 shear or over- to have suckled lambs in 2024
82 Texel Shearling Texel Shearling - born 2023

83 Texel Gimmer Lamb Texel Gimmer Lamb- Born 2024

84 Best Pair of Texel Lambs 2 Texel Lambs- To have been shown in previous classes



Swaledale start At: 13/07/2024 10:00

Ring: Sheep Pens

Judges

Mr Luke Ayrton (Judge)

Number

85

86

87

88

89

Name

Swaledale Ram
Swaledale Ram Lamb
Swaledale Ewe
Swaledale Shearling

Swaledale Gimmer Lamb

Description

Swaledale Ram- shearling or over

Swaledale Ram Lamb- Born 2024

Swaledale Ewe- 2 shear or over- to have suckled lambs In 2024
Swaledale Shearling- born 2023

Swaledale Gimmer Lamb- born 2024



Zwartbles start At: 13/07/2024 10:00

Ring: Sheep Pens

Judges

Mr Andrew Bateman (Judge)

Number

90

91

92

93

94

95

Name

Zwartbles Ram
Zwartbles Ram Lamb
Zwartbles Ewe
Zwartbles Shearling
Zwartbles Gimmer Lamb

Best Pair of Zwartbles Lambs

Description

Zwartbles Ram - shearling or over

Zwartbles Ram Lamb- born 2024

Zwartbles Ewe, 2 shear or over- to have suckled lambs in 2024
Zwartbles Shearling - born 2023

Zwartbles Gimmer Lamb- born 2024

Best Pair of Zwartbles Lambs- to have been shown in previous classes



Blue Faced Leicester start At: 13/07/2024 10:00

Ring: Sheep Pens

Judges

Mr Luke Ayrton (Judge)

Number

96

97

98

99

100

101

Name

Blue Faced Leicester Ram

Blue Faced Leicester Ram Lamb
Blue Faced Leicester Ewe

Blue Faced Leicester Shearling
Blue Faced Leicester Gimmer Lamb

Best pair of Blue Faced Leicester Lambs

Description

Blue Faced Leicester Ram- shearling or over

Blue Faced Leicester Ram Lamb- born 2024

Blue Faced Leicester- 2 shear or over, to have suckled lambs in 2024
Blue Faced Leicester Shearling - born 2023

Blue Faced Leicester Gimmer Lamb- born 2024

Best pair of Blue Faced Leicester Lambs- to have been shown in previous classes



MULE start At: 13/07/2024 10:00

Mule Sheep Classes
Ring: Sheep Pens

Judges
Mr Luke Ayrton (Judge)

Number Name Description

102 Mule Ewe Mule Ewe, 2 shear or over, to have suckled lambs in 2024
103 Mule Shearling Ewe Mule Shearling Ewe

104 Mule Gimmer Lamb Mule Gimmer Lamb born in 2024

105 Pair of Mule Gimmer Lambs Pair of Mule Gimmer Lambs born 2024



MIXED CONTINENTAL/AOB start At: 13/07/2024 10:00

Mixed Continental, Any other breed not in schedule
Ring: Sheep Pens

Judges
Mr Luke Ayrton (Judge)

Number Name Description

106 Any Other Breed Ram Any Other breed ram- shearling and over

107 Any Other Breed Ram Lamb Any other breed ram Lamb- born 2024

108 Any Other Breed Ewe Any Other Breed Ewe- 2 shear and over- to have suckled lambs in 2024
109 Any Other Breed Shearling Any Other Breed Shearling - born 2023

110 Any Other Breed Gimmer Lamb Any Other Breed Gimmer Lamb - born 2024

111 Any Other Breed Pair of Lambs Any other Breed Pair of Lambs - born 2024



Blue Texel start At: 13/07/2024 10:00
Ring: Sheep Pens

Judges

Mr A Wood (Judge)

Number Name Description

112 Blue Texel Ram Blue Texel Ram - 2 shear or over

113 Blue Texel Ram Lamb Blue Texel Ram Lamb- born 2024

114 Blue Texel Ewe Blue Texel Ewe - 2 shear and over - to have suckled lambs in 2024
115 Blue Texel Shearling Blue Texel Shearling, born 2023

116 Blue Texel Gimmer Lamb Blue Texel Gimmer Lamb, born 2024

117 Blue Texel Pair of Lambs Blue Texel Pair of Lambs



BADGER FACED TEXELS Not Before: 13/07/2024 10:01

NEW CLASSES for 2024.
BADGER FACED TEXEL CLASSES
Ring: Sheep Pens

Judges

Mr M Burnop (Judge)

Number

119

120

121

122

118

Name

Badger Faced Texel Ram Lamb
Badger Faced Texel EWE

Badger Faced Texel Shearling EWE
Badger Faced Texel Gimmer Lamb

RAM, Shearling or over.

Description

Badger Faced Texel Ram Lamb, born 2024

Badger Faced Texel Ewe, 2 shr or over, to have suckled lambs in 2024
Badger Faced Texel Shearling Ewe,

Badger Faced Texel Gimmer Lamb born in 2024

Badger Faced Texel Ram , Shearling or over



Young Handler start At: 13/07/2024 14:00

Handlers may show any breed, sex or age of sheep, and will be judged on the method of showing and handling of the exhibit, not on the exhibit itself. White coats
must be worn.

Ring: Sheep Pens
Judges
Messrs R Furnival (Judge)

Number Name Description

123 Young Handler 15 years old and under. Handers may show any breed, sex or age of sheep and will be judged on the method of showing not
Class the animal itself.



