Sheep

Great Eccleston hosts Suffolk, Texel, Zwartbles, Blue Faced Leicester, Swaledale, Any Other Breed and Young Handler Classes. New for 2024, Mule and Badger Faced Texel Classes: 13/07/2024 10:00

Suffolk Start At: 13/07/2024 10:00

Ring: Sheep Pens

Judges

Mr P Pickervance (Judge) Mrs Pauline Anderton (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
73	Suffolk Ram	Suffolk Ram Shearling or over
74	Suffolk Ram Lamb	Suffolk Ram Lamb- Born 2024
75	Suffolk Ewe	Suffolk Ewe, 2 shear or over- to have suckled lambed in 2024
76	Suffolk Shearling	Suffolk Shearling- Born 2023
77	Suffolk Gimmer Lamb	Suffolk Gimmer Lamb- Born 2024
78	Best Pair of Suffolk Lambs	2 suffolk lambs- to have been shown in previous classes

Texel Start At: 13/07/2024 10:00

Ring: Sheep Pens

Judges

Miss R Boden (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
79	Texel Ram	Texel Ram - shearling or over
80	Texel Ram Lamb	Texel Ram Lamb - Born 2024
81	Texel Ewe	Texel Ewe, 2 shear or over- to have suckled lambs in 2024
82	Texel Shearling	Texel Shearling - born 2023
83	Texel Gimmer Lamb	Texel Gimmer Lamb- Born 2024
84	Best Pair of Texel Lambs	2 Texel Lambs- To have been shown in previous classes

Swaledale Start At: 13/07/2024 10:00

Ring: Sheep Pens

Judges

Number	Name	Description
85	Swaledale Ram	Swaledale Ram- shearling or over
86	Swaledale Ram Lamb	Swaledale Ram Lamb- Born 2024
87	Swaledale Ewe	Swaledale Ewe- 2 shear or over- to have suckled lambs In 2024
88	Swaledale Shearling	Swaledale Shearling- born 2023
89	Swaledale Gimmer Lamb	Swaledale Gimmer Lamb- born 2024

Zwartbles Start At: 13/07/2024 10:00

Ring: Sheep Pens

Judges

Mr Andrew Bateman (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
90	Zwartbles Ram	Zwartbles Ram - shearling or over
91	Zwartbles Ram Lamb	Zwartbles Ram Lamb- born 2024
92	Zwartbles Ewe	Zwartbles Ewe, 2 shear or over- to have suckled lambs in 2024
93	Zwartbles Shearling - born 2023	
94	Zwartbles Gimmer Lamb	Zwartbles Gimmer Lamb- born 2024
95	Best Pair of Zwartbles Lambs	Best Pair of Zwartbles Lambs- to have been shown in previous classes

Blue Faced Leicester Start At: 13/07/2024 10:00

Ring: Sheep Pens

Judges

Number	Name	Description
96	Blue Faced Leicester Ram	Blue Faced Leicester Ram- shearling or over
97	Blue Faced Leicester Ram Lamb	Blue Faced Leicester Ram Lamb- born 2024
98	Blue Faced Leicester Ewe Blue Faced Leicester- 2 shear or over, to have suckled lambs in 2024	
99	Blue Faced Leicester Shearling Blue Faced Leicester Shearling - born 2023	
100	Blue Faced Leicester Gimmer Lamb	Blue Faced Leicester Gimmer Lamb- born 2024
101	Best pair of Blue Faced Leicester Lambs Best pair of Blue Faced Leicester Lambs- to have been shown in previous classes	

MULE Start At: 13/07/2024 10:00

Mule Sheep Classes Ring: Sheep Pens

Judges

Number	Name Description		
102	Mule Ewe, 2 shear or over, to have suckled lambs in 2024		
103	Mule Shearling Ewe	Mule Shearling Ewe	
104	Mule Gimmer Lamb	Mule Gimmer Lamb born in 2024	
105	Pair of Mule Gimmer Lambs	Pair of Mule Gimmer Lambs born 2024	

MIXED CONTINENTAL/AOB Start At: 13/07/2024 10:00

Mixed Continental, Any other breed not in schedule

Ring: Sheep Pens

Judges

Number	Name	Description
106	Any Other Breed Ram	Any Other breed ram- shearling and over
107	Any Other Breed Ram Lamb	Any other breed ram Lamb- born 2024
108	Any Other Breed Ewe Any Other Breed Ewe- 2 shear and over- to have suckled lambs in 2024	
109	Any Other Breed Shearling - born 2023	
110	Any Other Breed Gimmer Lamb	Any Other Breed Gimmer Lamb - born 2024
111	Any Other Breed Pair of Lambs Any other Breed Pair of Lambs - born 2024	

Blue Texel Start At: 13/07/2024 10:00

Ring: Sheep Pens

Judges

Mr A Wood (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
112	Blue Texel Ram	Blue Texel Ram - 2 shear or over
113	Blue Texel Ram Lamb	Blue Texel Ram Lamb- born 2024
114	Blue Texel Ewe	Blue Texel Ewe - 2 shear and over - to have suckled lambs in 2024
115	Blue Texel Shearling	Blue Texel Shearling, born 2023
116	Blue Texel Gimmer Lamb	Blue Texel Gimmer Lamb, born 2024
117	Blue Texel Pair of Lambs	Blue Texel Pair of Lambs

BADGER FACED TEXELS Not Before: 13/07/2024 10:01

NEW CLASSES for 2024.

BADGER FACED TEXEL CLASSES

Ring: Sheep Pens

Judges

Mr M Burnop (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
119	Badger Faced Texel Ram Lamb	Badger Faced Texel Ram Lamb, born 2024
120	Badger Faced Texel EWE	Badger Faced Texel Ewe, 2 shr or over, to have suckled lambs in 2024
121	Badger Faced Texel Shearling EWE Badger Faced Texel Shearling Ewe,	
122	Badger Faced Texel Gimmer Lamb Badger Faced Texel Gimmer Lamb born in 2024	
118	RAM, Shearling or over. Badger Faced Texel Ram , Shearling or over	

Young Handler Start At: 13/07/2024 14:00

Handlers may show any breed, sex or age of sheep, and will be judged on the method of showing and handling of the exhibit, not on the exhibit itself. White coats must be worn.

Ring: Sheep Pens

Judges

Messrs R Furnival (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
123	Young Handler Class	15 years old and under. Handers may show any breed, sex or age of sheep and will be judged on the method of showing not the animal itself.